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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

r.\S5ED IJY 'I'HB 

TvVENTY-SEVENTII LEGISLATURE 

OF THB 

' •••• 'c •• STATE OFMA.INE, 

A. D. 1847. 

PlIbli.hed by the Secretary of State, agreeably to UeBolves of June 28, 1820, FebrUary 26, 1840, 

nnd March 16, 1842. 

a:u.Ilut.itn: 
WILLIA~1 T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 
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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS 

OF TilE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1847. 



Ltnma AND EASTPOlt'l'. 61 
SECT. 4. The notice required by section first, chapter [OUI'- CHAt'. 45. 

teenth of the revised statutes, shall be given in the manner therein 
provided, within tht'ee months of the first day of April, eighteen 
hundred forty eight, so far as the same may be necessary under this 
act; and all the pro\'isinns of article first of said cha pteI' fourteen, 
shall, so far as the tax herein provided for is concel'lled, have refer-
ence to said first day of April accordingly. 

[Approved July 13, 1847,] 

An act to set oft' part of the town of Lubec and m1ll8X the same to Eastport in 
the county of "\Yashington, 

Be it enacted b!J the Senate and IIouse oj Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SrcCT. 1. That pal'! of the territory of Lubec, in the county of Allen's tslnnd 
• • set oU' from Lu-

"Vash1l1gtoll, called Allen's hland, otherWIse called Dudley's Islund, !Jecand annexod 
to Eastport. 

with the inhabitants tbereon, is hereby set oft' [['Om said town of 

Lubec and annexed to tbe town of Eastport; and the northerly NortherIy!Jollll-
I· [ . I L b b 'd f L b dE' dar)' of Lubec. Ille 0 saIl u ec, etween sal (owns 0 u ec an astport, IS 

altered as follows: frolll a point in said line due south to a point 
two rods west of low water-mark at the most westedy point of said 
island, thence at that distance from the island aronnd tbe southel'l1 
part thereof, passing between said island and Frederick Island at an 
equal distance between the two islands, and upon tbe eastern side 
of Allen's Island to a point two rods east of low water-mark at tbe 
most eastel'll part tbereof; tbence due north to the present dividing 
line between Eastport and Lnbec; tbence on said line eastwardly 
as heretofore established. 

SECT. 2. The collection of all taxes now legally assessed upon 'i'axes nssessed 
I . lb' . ft' r . I b r d b upon the inhahi-tIe 1ll1a Hants or terl'ltol'Y set 0 as alOreSal(, l11ay e enlorce y tnnls 01' territory 

. . . set oft; how col. 
the same officers III the same manner as If tbls act had not been leeted. 
passed. 

SECT. 3. And the tt'easurE'r of the state is hereby authorized $3,OOOtohcde­dueted from the 
and directed to deduct the sum of three thousand dollars from the valuation of Lu­

hec and annexed 
valuation of Lubec and annex the same to the valuation of East~ to Eastport, 

port. 

[Appl'oved July 19, 1847.] 
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